FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET MENT OF COMMERCE 1/31/92

1019	904100
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or contents thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
R. Larry Anderton	GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	3000 North Grandview Boulevard Waukesha, WI 53188
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
[] Other:	
Execution Date: November 20, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): . 9/9/06/3	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 21, 2001	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B.	Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Dean D. Small McAndrews, Held & Malloy	[X] Enclosed
500 West Madison Street	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
34th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661	
	8. Deposit account number: 13-0017
DO NOT LIST	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true</li> </ol>	
copy of the original document.	
Number: Som	34,730 Date: November 21, 2001
Signature and Registration Number:	
Name of Person Signing: Dean D. Small	
1/29/2001 LMUELLER 00000139 09990643	
01 FC:581 40.00 OP	

**PATENT REEL: 012320 FRAME: 0682** 

Docket No. 120884

## ASSIGNMENT

(sole inventor)

I, R. LARRY ANDERTON, a resident of the city of West Jordan, State of Utah.

have made an invention comprising certain new, useful, and nonobvious improvements in

## METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ENHANCING THE CONTRAST OF A MEDICAL DIAGNOSTIC IMAGE THAT INCLUDES FOREIGN OBJECTS

Said invention is described or intended to be described and set forth in the patent application presently identified as Docket No. G.E. 120884:

- Which I executed on the same date(s) as I signed this assignment for the purpose of seeking Letters Patent of the United States for my invention.
- X GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter: "said assignee")

having a place of business at 3000 North Grandview Boulevard, Waukesha, WI 53188, (hereinafter: "said assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, said application, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination certificates, and extensions thereof.

I warrant and represent that I conceived said invention myself, that no one other than me is a joint inventor of said invention, and that I have not assigned or agreed to assign any rights in said invention or said application to anyone other than said assignee or a predecessor in interest to said assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, said application, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexamination certificates, substitutes, and extensions of said application (each of which is included herein as a part of said application"), including but not limited to all my United States and other national rights to said invention and said application and all my rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other applicable treaties or laws in respect to said invention and said application.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or upon said application to said assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

I hereby authorize said assignee to apply for patents on said invention in foreign countries,

PATENT REEL: 012320 FRAME: 0683 claiming the filing date of said application under the provisions of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other applicable treaties and laws, and I further agree to execute any and all documents that may be required or desired by said assignee in order that said assignee may apply for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in my or its name

I hereby agree to promptly communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention or said application; to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto; to sign all lawful papers, including but not limited to all divisional, continuing, continuing in part, reissue, substitute, and extension applications, all rightful oaths or declarations, and documents confirming or substituting for this assignment.

Signed at SALT LAKE City, in the County of SALT LAKE and State of UTAH, this 26 day of November 2001.

STATE OF Utah ) SS. COUNTY OF Saltiake)

I, teather Bitter, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that R-Larny Anderton personally known to me to be the same person and whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this Ab day of 1001, 2001.

Notary Public HEATHER BITTER 5580 W.Amelia Earhart Dr. Ay Commission Expires ptember 13, 2004 State of Utah

RECORDED: 11/21/2001

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My commission expires Sept. 18, 2004